Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Junior
Parliamentary Reporter (English) held from 6th to 11th December, 2016, the cut off Percentile Score for
shortlisting the candidates for the next stage of recruitement process for the post i.e. Skill Test are as

under:

UNRESERVED (UR)

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC)

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)
SCHEDULED TRIBES (ST)

EL Reg. No.
1 222605
2 360244
3 182130
4 133226
5 222742
6 114938
7 270739
8 104040
9 232463
10 102730
11 181137
12 241513
13 244586
14 108482
15 142769
16 104382
17 108619
18 268051
19 282458
20 274325
21 201523
22 217589
23 350210
24 303258
25 281789
26 284566
27 276957
28 151500
29 173500
30 214451
31 114795
32 103419
33 272064
34 240582
35 124268
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Roll Number

2284119068
2284100559
2374006448
2284140318
2244055951
5574084543
2204138421
2174001708
2284089427
2414007066
2144165284
4504051220
2364102550
5574125220
2334169005
2214034371
2184137650
2314015661
2204128188
2244066354
2474061047
2614061116
2264167240
2204128101
2244158709
2194148226
5594073724
2124000445
2124000457
2124021331
2314079302
2174137553
2184064661
2214034428
2124136266
4524051637

: 97.1095334686
:96.6349422162

: 95.3853955375
: 83.4685598377

UNRESERVED (UR)

Candidate's Name

AMIT KUMAR KUNWAR

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
SUNIL AHLAWAT
BHANU SHEKHAR

DEVASHISH PANDEY

DIVANSHU MISHRA
SAHBAAN ALI KHAN
RAHUL SEHRAWAT
SHASHANK PANDEY

SHOAB AHMED KHAN
SAUMYA PANDEY
SUSHRUTA KAR

PRATIBHA SHARMA
HEMANT ANKUR
CHINMAYA DIKSHIT
MANSI KALRA
ROHIN SETHI
SNEH GUPTA
NISHANT TOMER
VIRAT SHOKEEN
RAJAT TOMAR
VIVEKANAND GUPTA
VINAYAK
AKSEER KHAN
SHALINI' SHEORAN
ANKIT TAYA
AASTHA HURIA
KAVITA JOSHI
AMIT KUMAR
ANKUR CHAUHAN
ABHISHEK UNIYAL
GAYATRI SHARMA
MANISH
AATISH PANWAR
SWATI MANN
SUKANYA DHAR

Father's Name

BALESHWAR KUNWAR
RAJKUMAR CHAUHAN
KAPOOR SINGH
SUDHIR KUMAR VIDHARTHY
ALOK CHANDRA PANDEY
SARVESH KUMAR MISHRA
MAHMOOD ALI KHAN
ASHOK KUMAR
RAMGOPAL SHARMA
FAIYAZ AHMED KHAN
SURYA KUMAR PANDEY
SANTANU SANKAR KAR
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA
PARAMANAND SINGH
SANJAY DIKSHIT
SUNIL KUMAR KALRA
PRADEEP SETHI
SATISH GUPTA
DEVENDER SINGH
VIJAY SHOKEEN
DEVENDRA SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA
RAJEEV SHARMA
SABBIR KHAN
HIMMAT SINGH
SULTAN SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR HURIA
NAVIN KISHOR JOSHI
SHISH PADRIA
UDAIVEER SINGH
SURENDER PRASAD UNIYAL
NARAYAN PRASAD SHARMA
PREM KUMAR
BIJENDER PANWAR
SURENDER MANN
SWAPAN KUMAR DHAR
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231657
341495
258882
252098
221288
356327
188006
214012
111178
102329
161655
107942
284927
207836
198135
280148
230632
258176
123832
277777
170816
345091
156715
242776
108691
257485
120259
228270
132920
166576
277407
354526
163785
243232

Reg. No.

144421
265624
141164
260293
251912
259366
285039
360128
295857
233008
110014
260350
284657

2454154257
2314130844
2224034562
2184174695
2144136626
2354152085
2124085369
4534020302
2144173445
2314176881
2274078154
2254056130
2374152487
2154086174
2364120760
2434133053
4504040426
2474082564
2214055345
2354161168
4544072816
4524020202
2164165982
2244166962
2154022214
2284130207
4514144999
5584106851
2164001305
2124156590
2294150850
2144085906
2144165158
2124164886

Roll Number

2264014541
2164053775
2184064694
2264066856
2354047809
2284176020
2184166362
2354169334
2124115087
2434162679
2284067361
2194002173
3484123439

ANKIT
SANCHIT KANSAL
PRATHAM VASHISHTH
NIRBHAY BAHADUR SINGH
BHAVYA KAUSHIK
DIVANSHU GOYAL
PRAVEEN
MOUMITA GHOSH
SUDARSHAN CHAKRAVARTY
RISHI GUPTA
SHIKHA MALIK
RITESH VAISH
NIKHIL DHAWAN
GAUTAM KUMAR SINGH
SAURAV TRIVEDI
GAGANDEEP
AKASH GOUTAM
BHAVNA KHANCHANDANI
ANIKET KUMAR
RAJARSH SINGH
PRERANA PRIYADARSHINI
SRIJA DHAR
SANDEEP CHAUHAN
SOHITA
SUNIT SETHI
MANJEET GOYAT
DIBYA JYOTI NANDA
PRATIBHA MAHADEO MORE
SHIVANI GILL
DEEPIKA ASOWAL
ABHISHEK KUMAR
CHANDAN KUAR
ANKITA KHATRI
ARADHANA SINGH

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC)

Candidate's Name

RAHUL KUMAR
YOGESH PANDLA
KOMAL SONI
GUNJAN GANGWAR
SHUBHAM MEHRA
PRAKRITI
ARVIND KUMAR
VIJAY KUMAR
ANKUR KUMAR
LOKESH TUNGER
AYMAN JAMAL
ANIMA KUMARI
ANKUR PRASAD

PARTAP SINGH
ANIL KANSAL
SURENDRA VASHISHTH
ANIL KUMAR SINGH
VIVEK KAUSHIK
DINESH CHAND GOYAL
RAMAHER SINGH RANA
ABHAS KANTI GHOSH
CHITTARANJAN CHAKRAVARTY
RAJESH GUPTA
VINOD MALIK
DILEEP KUMAR GUPTA
VISHAL DHAWAN
BAIDYANATH PRASAD SINGH
YAMUNA SHANKAR TRIVEDI
SURINDER SINGH
SATYA PRAKASH MISHRA
ASHOK KHANCHANDANI
SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH
SHYAM KUMAR SINGH
ASHUTOSH PRASAD
RATAN CHANDRA DHAR
MAHENDER SINGH
KAILASH CHANDER SUHAG
PRADEEP SETHI
MIYAN SINGH GOYAT
PRAKASH KUMAR NANDA
MAHADEO KONDIRAM MORE
AJAY KUMAR GILL
GOVIND SINGH ASOWAL
JAI PRAKASH PANDEY
RAJIV RANJAN KUAR
VIJAY SINGH KHATRI
YOGENDRA SINGH

Father's Name

RAJENDRA RAY
DEVENDER PANDLA
RAJENDER KUMAR SONI
GENDAN LAL GANGWAR
LALIT MEHRA
RAM PRAKASH ROY
NAG NARAIN PANDIT
OM PRAKASH MAMORIA
VIJAY KUMAR
SUBHASH CHAND
HASAN JAMAL
PRAMOD KUMAR
SUMAN PRASAD



14 244031
15 342061
16 256957
17 278026
18 152695
19 146617
20 354635
21 213509
SI.No Reg. No.
1 155668
2 107737
3 358160
4 236975
5 232419
6 237265
7 149638
8 283944
9 183250
10 224551
11 198683
12 141601
13 149581
14 169491
15 108728
SI.LNo Reg. No.
1 123474
2 255153
3 108051
4 123496
5 302577
6 266824
7 191685
8 173807
9 250560
10 101016
11 103878
12 236003
13 244539
14 107664
15 347012

2284014781
2284036068
1114136030
2424081193
2314079283
3484105095
2234077303

2164137219

Roll Number
2444133743
2234099407
2204002494
2304168299
2184166349
2164166023
2424132931
5554052164
2154165532
2284035746
2124063144
2364027295
2244045627
4524030720
2364169764

Roll Number
2194065177

2164165832
2314015658
2144156888
2344160990
2164053810
2284130297
2314151068
2244024534
1114114640

2154173926
4524041112
2204138359
2184116458
2154165697

MANISH VERMA
KULDEEP SINGH
ASWATHY S
SAPNA RAJPUT
ASHISH YADAV
SIBANI BEZBARUAH
ARUN KUMAR

DEEPAK PANIHAR

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

Candidate's Name
SNEHA SRIJAN
MANOJ KUMAR

SHIVAKUMAR KASNOOR
SHRISH MOHAN GAUTAM
RAJNISH
VIKAS SURYAVANSHI
PRATIBHA DEV SINGH
MANORANJAN BEHERA
MANGAL DEEP SINGH
SIKENDER NAPHERIA

PRIYANKA RAHUL
SHASHI RANJAN

SUNIL
NITISH KUMAR PASWAN
VINAY ASSWANI

SCHEDULED TRIBES (ST)
Candidate's Name
SUMAN MEENA

AMIT KUMAR MEENA
CAROLINEKIMTHIANNGAIH
SONAM MEENA
JAGRAM MEENA
SAMUEL MISAO
TSERING DAWA
ROHIT KUMAR NIKHIL
MUNESH KUMAR MEENA
SRINIVASARAO JAGANNADHAM

ANIL KAPOOR
PRERNA SHALINI KUJUR
THUANKULUNG GANGMEI
RAKESH KUMAR MEENA
TAPISH KUMAR

RAM KUMAR VERMA
GANGESH KUMAR SINGH
SITARAMULU V
MANSINGH RAJPUT
NS YADAV
RATNA KANTA BEZBARUAH
JAIBIR SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR PANIHAR

Father's Name
PRADEEP KUMAR
SANTOSH KUMAR

SHARNAPPA

SRICHANDRA
SATYAVIR SINGH

TEJPAL SINGH

DEVI SHARAN SINGH
NIRAKAR BEHERA
HARI RAM VIDEH
RAMESH CHAND
KISHAN LAL RAHUL

RAM CHANDRA RAMA

DHIR SINGH

RAJ KUMAR PASWAN

ANAND ASSWANI

Father's Name
HANSRAJ MEENA

CHHOTE LAL MEENA
HTLIANTHANG
HANSRAJ MEENA
AMAR SINGH MEENA
SONKHOLEN MISAO
TASHI RABGIAS
SHIVRAM MEENA
RAMDHAN MEENA
RAMASWAMI JAGANNADHAM

ONKAR SINGH
TARUN KUMAR KUJUR
AKHANGAMANG GANGMEI
SHYO RAM MEENA
JAGDISH PRASAD SINGH



Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their
applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and
he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that his/her
candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in his/ her
application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found eligible for
the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the required
qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the Examination.

Admit cards and Schedule of Skill Tests shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha in due course.
Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of Rajya Sabha
(http://rajyasabha.nic.in).

RECRUITMENT CELL
RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT
10.02.2017



